19-0344; Rev 2; 2/96 y k iy ix iv k i
3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuit
____________General Description
The MAX809/MAX810 are microprocessor (pP) supervi­
sory circuits used to monitor the power supplies in pP
and digital systems. They provide excellent circuit reli­
ability and low cost by eliminating external components
and adjustments when used with 5V-powered or 3V-

/T
3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuit
Ordering Information (continued)
NOTE: DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.
AND FOLLOW EIA481-1 STANDARD.
t ICs MAY ALSO BE MARKED WITH FULL PART NAME: 809L, 809M....
MARKING
INFORMATION t
LOT SPECIFIC
CODE
AA = MAX809L
AB = MAX809M
CW = MAX809J
AC = MAX809T
AD = MAX809S
AF = MAX809R
AG = MAX810L
AH = MAX810M
AJ = MAX810T
AK = MAX810S
AL = MAX810R
IX X i rX X
6 VMvflXIVM
3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuit
Package Information
DIM INCHES MILLIMETERS
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.031 0.047 0.787 1.194
A 1 0.001 0.005 0.025 0.127
B 0.014 0.022 0.356 0.559
C 0.0034 0.006 0.086 0.152
D 0.105 0.120 2.667 3.048
E 0.047 0.055 1.194 1.397
e 0.070 0.080 1.778 2.032
H 0.082 0.098 2.083 2.489
L 0.004 0.012 0.102 0.305
S 0.017 0.022 0.432 0.559
a 0 " 8 " 0 " 8 "
3-PIN SOT23-3
SMALL-OUTLINE
TRANSISTOR PACKAGE